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Florida Metropolitan Planning Organization Advisory Council 
Governing Board and Staff Directors’ Advisory Committee 
2015 Membership 

 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Rodney Friend   Mary Bo Robinson 
Alternate: Commissioner William Dozier  Alternate: Mary Beth Washnock 
825 Ohio Avenue     4081 East Olive Road Suite A 
Lynn Haven, FL 32444    Pensacola, FL 32514 
Phone: (850) 265-2121     Phone: (850) 332-7976, x229   
E-mail:comm_friend@cityoflynnhaven.com  E-mail: mary.robinson@wfrpc.org 
 
 
 

 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Bryan Caletka   Greg Stuart 
Alternate: Commissioner Bruce Roberts  Alternate: Chris Ryan  
6591 Orange Drive     100 West Cypress Creek Road #850 
Davie, FL 33314     Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309-2112 
Phone: (954) 797-1030    Phone: (954) 876-0033 
E-mail:bryan_caletka@david-fl.gov   E-mail: stuartg@browardmpo.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Nick Maddox    Harry Reed, Vice-Chair 
Alternate: Commissioner Betsy Barfield  Alternate: Jack Kostrzewa 
301 South Monroe Street, 5th Floor   300 South Adams Street Mail Stop A19  
Tallahassee, FL 32301    Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 606-5367    Phone: (850) 891-6815 
E-mail:madoxn@leoncountyfl.gov   E-mail: harry.reed@talgov.com 

Broward MPO 

Bay County TPO 
 

Capital Region TPA   

mailto:comm_friend@cityoflynnhaven.com
mailto:mary.robinson@wfrpc.org
mailto:bryan_caletka@david-fl.gov
mailto:stuartg@browardmpo.org
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner James Herston    Bob Herrington 
Alternate: Commissioner Ken Doherty  Alternate: Gary Harrell    
20101 Peachland Blvd    25550 Harbor View Rd Ste 4 
Port Charlotte, FL  33954    Port Charlotte, FL 33980-2503 
Phone: (941) 380-7901      Phone: (941) 883-3535 
E-mail:herston@sunline.net    E-mail: bob@ccmpo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
    
Councilmember Sam Saad III    Lorraine Lantz 
Alternate: Commissioner Tim Nance   Alternate: Brandy Otero 
735 8th Street South     2885 South Horseshoe Drive 
Naples, FL 34102     Naples, FL 34104 
Phone: (239) 213-1000    Phone: (239) 252-5779  
E-mail: ssaad@naplesgov.com   E-mail: lorrainelantz@colliergov.net 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Charles Bare    Mary Bo Robinson 
Alternate: Commissioner Jayer Williamson  Alternate: Mary Beth Washnock 
221 Palafox Place Suite 400    4081 East Olive Road Suite A 
Pensacola, FL 32591-1591    Pensacola, FL 32514 
Phone: (850) 435-1603    Phone: (850) 332-7976, x229 
E-mail: cbare@cityofpensacola.com   E-mail: mary.robinson@wfrpc.org 
          

Charlotte County-Punta Gorda MPO 

Collier MPO 

Florida–Alabama TPO 
 

mailto:herston@sunline.net
mailto:bob@ccmpo.com
mailto:ssaad@naplesgov.com
mailto:lorrainelantz@colliergov.net
mailto:cbare@cityofpensacola.com
mailto:mary.robinson@wfrpc.org
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Helen Warren    Marlie Sanderson 
Alternate: Commissioner Lee Pinkoson  Alternate: Mike Escalante 
200 East University Avenue    2009 NW 67th Place Suite A 
Gainesville, FL 32627-0490    Gainesville, FL 32653-1603 
Phone: (352) 334-5000    Phone: (352) 955-2200, x103 
E-mail:warrenhk@cityofgainesville.org  E-mail: sanderson@ncfrpc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner James Brooks    Patricia Steed 
Alternate: Commissioner Colon Lambert  Alternate: Sherry Carver 
600 South Commerce Avenue   555 East Church Street 
Sebring, FL 33870     Bartow, FL 33830-3939 
Phone: (863) 402-6500    Phone: (863) 534-7130 x130 
E-mail:jbrooks@hcbcc.org    E-mail: psteed@cfrpc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Nicholas Nicholson   Dennis Dix 
Alternate: Commissioner Scott Adams  Alternate: Steve Diez  
7468 Horse Lake Road    20 North Main Street Room 262 
Brooksville, FL 34601    Brooksville, FL 34601 
Phone: (352) 799-0170    Phone: (352) 754-4057, x28014 
E-mail:nnicholson@hernandocounty.us  E-mail: dennisd@co.hernando.fl.us 
        

Gainesville MTPO 

Hernando/Citrus MPO 

Heartland Regional TPO 

mailto:warrenhk@cityofgainesville.org
mailto:sanderson@ncfrpc.org
mailto:jbrooks@hcbcc.org
mailto:psteed@cfrpc.org
mailto:nnicholson@hernandocounty.us
mailto:dennisd@co.hernando.fl.us
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Les Miller    Beth Alden 
Alternate: Councilmember Harry Cohen  Alternate: Rich Clarendon 
601 E Kennedy Blvd 2nd Floor    601 E Kennedy Blvd 18th Floor 
Tampa, FL 33602     Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: (813) 272-5720     Phone: (813) 272-5940 
E-mail: millerlj@hillsboroughcounty.org  E-mail: aldenb@plancom.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Mayor Susan Adams     Phil Matson 
Alternate: Mayor Bob McPartlan   Alternate: Robert Keating 
21 South Cypress Street    1801 27th Street 
Fellsmere, FL 32948     Vero Beach, FL 32960 
Phone: (772) 571-0116    Phone: (772) 226-1455 
E-mail: susanadams@cityoffellsmere.org  E-mail: pmatson@ircgov.com 
 
 
 

 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Mayor Pro-Tem Ray Goodgame   T.J. Fish 
Alternate: Commissioner Leslie Campione  Alternate: Pamela Richmond 
2118 Saint Ives Court     1616 South 14th Street  
Clermont, FL 34711     Leesburg, FL 34748 
Phone: (352) 243-9696    Phone: (352) 315-0170 
E-mail: rgoodgame@clermontfl.org   E-mail: tjfish@lakesumtermpo.com 

Hillsborough County MPO   

Indian River County MPO 

Lake-Sumter MPO 

mailto:aldenb@plancom.org
mailto:susanadams@cityoffellsmere.org
mailto:pmatson@ircgov.com
mailto:rgoodgame@clermontfl.org
mailto:tjfish@lakesumtermpo.com
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Jim Burch    Donald Scott 
Alternate: Councilmember Tom Leonardo  Alternate: Johnny Limbaugh 
1015 Cultural Park Blvd    815 Nichols Parkway East 
Cape Coral, FL 33990     Cape Coral, FL 33990 
Phone: (239) 574-0436    Phone: (239) 330-2241 
E-mail: jburch@capecoral.net   E-mail: dscott@leempo.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Troy McDonald   Beth Beltran  
Alternate: Commissioner Sarah Heard  Alternate: Bonnie Landry 
121 SW Flagler Avenue    2401 SE Monterey Road 4th Floor 
Stuart, FL 34994     Stuart, FL 34996 
Phone: (772) 288-5312     Phone: (772) 288-5484 
E-mail:tmcdonald@ci.stuart.fl.us   E-mail: bbeltran@martin.fl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Mayor Jim Swan     Harold Barley 
Alternate: Commissioner Scott Boyd   Alternate: Gary Huttman 
One Landmark Center     One Landmark Center 
315 East Robinson Street Suite 355   315 East Robinson Street Suite 355 
Orlando, FL 32801     Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 518-2300    Phone: (407) 481-5672, x313 
E-mail:jswann@kissimmee.org   E-mail: hbarley@metroplanorlando.com 

Lee County MPO 

Martin MPO 

MetroPlan Orlando 

mailto:jburch@capecoral.net
mailto:dscott@leempo.com
mailto:tmcdonald@ci.stuart.fl.us
mailto:bbeltran@martin.fl.us
mailto:jswann@kissimmee.org
mailto:hbarley@metroplanorlando.com
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Bruno Barreiro   Jesus Guerra 
Alternate:      Alternate: Carlos Roa 
111 NW 1st Street Suite 920    111 NW 1st Street Suite 920   
Miami, FL 33128     Miami, FL 33128    
Phone: (305) 375-5924    Phone: (305) 375-4507 
E-mail: bruno@miamidade.gov   E-mail:jguerra@miamidadempo.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Carl Mikyska, Executive Director   Brigitte Messina 
605 Suwannee Street Mail Station 28B  605 Suwannee Street Mail Station 28B 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450    Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
Phone:  (850) 414-4062    Phone: (850) 414-4037 
E-Mail: carl.mikyska@mpoac.org   E-Mail: brigitte.messina@mpoac.org  
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Nancy Sikes-Kline   Jeff Sheffield 
Alternate: Councilmember Doyle Carter  Alternate: Denise Bunnewith 
75 King Street      1022 Prudential Drive 
St. Augustine, FL 32085    Jacksonville, FL 32207 
Phone: (904) 806-6203    Phone: (904) 306-7512 
E-Mail: nsikeskline@citystaug.com   E-mail: jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com 
 

Miami-Dade MPO 

Metropolitan Planning Organization Advisory Council 

North Florida TPO 

mailto:bruno@miamidade.gov
mailto:jguerra@miamidadempo.org
mailto:carl.mikyska@mpoac.org
mailto:brigitte.messina@mpoac.org
mailto:nsikeskline@citystaug.com
mailto:jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember John McLeod   Greg Slay 
Alternate: Commissioner Carl Zalak   Alternate: John Voges 
110 SE Watula Ave     121 SE Watula Ave 
Ocala, FL 34471     Ocala, FL 34471 
Phone: (352) 629-8401      Phone: (352) 629-8297 
E-mail: jmcleod@ocalafl.org    E-mail: gslay@ocalamariontpo.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Jim Wood, Vice-Chair  Mary Bo Robinson 
Alternate: Councilmember Dick Rynearson  Alternate: Mary Beth Washnock 
4200 Indian Bayou Blvd    4081 East Olive Road Suite A 
Destin, FL 32541     Pensacola, FL 32514 
Phone: (850) 837-4242    Phone:  (850) 332-7976, x229   
E-mail: jwood@cityofdestin.com   E-mail: mary.robinson@wfrpc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director      
 
Mayor Susan Haynie, Chair    Nick Uhren 
Alternate: Councilor Wendy Harrison  Alternate: Renee Cross  
201 W Palmetto Park Road    2300 N Jog Road 4th Floor 
Boca Raton, FL 33432    West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2749 
Phone: (561) 393-7708    Phone:  (561) 684-4170 
E-mail: shaynie@myboca.us    E-mail: nuhren@palmbeachmpo.org 

Okaloosa-Walton TPO 

Ocala/Marion County TPO 
 

Palm Beach MPO 

mailto:jmcleod@ocalafl.org
mailto:gslay@ocalafl.org
mailto:jwood@cityofdestin.com
mailto:mary.robinson@wfrpc.org
mailto:shaynie@myboca.us
mailto:nuhren@palmbeachmpo.org
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Lance Smith    James Edwards 
Alternate: Commissioner Mike Moore  Alternate: Ali Atefi 
5335 8th Street      8731 Citizens Drive 
Zephyrhills, FL 33540    New Port Richey, FL 34654 
Phone: (813) 780-0000    Phone:  (727) 847-8140 
E-mail: lancesmith@tampabay.rr.com  E-mail: jhedwards@pascocountyfl.net 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Doreen Hock-DiPolito  Whit Blanton 
Alternate: Councilmember Jim Kennedy  Alternate: Sarah Ward 
112 South Osceola     310 Court Street 2nd Floor 
Clearwater, FL 33756     Clearwater, FL 33756 
Phone: (727) 562-4040    Phone: (727) 464-8250 
E-mail: patricia.kuligowski@myclearwater.com E-mail: wblanton@pinellascounty.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Commissioner Nat Birdsong    Tom Deardorff 
Alternate: Vice Mayor Charles Lake   Alternate: Ronnie Blackshear 
451 3rd Street      330 West Church Street 
Winter Haven, FL 33881    Bartow, FL 33831 
Phone: (863) 289-9813    Phone: (863) 534-6467 
E-mail: nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com  E-mail: thomasdeardorff@polk-county.net 
 

Pasco County MPO 
 

Pinellas County MPO 
 

Polk TPO 
 

mailto:lancesmith@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:jhedwards@pascocountyfl.net
mailto:patricia.kuligowski@myclearwater.com
mailto:wblanton@pinellascounty.org
mailto:nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com
mailto:thomasdeardorff@polk-county.net
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Pat Patterson    Lois Bollenback 
Alternate: Vice Mayor Leigh Matusick  Alternate: Robert Keeth 
123 W Indiana Avenue    2570 W International Speedway #100 
DeLand, FL 32720     Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: (386) 740-5224    Phone: (386) 226-0422, x35 
E-mail: ppatterson@volusia.org   E-mail: lbollenback@r2ctpo.org 
       
 
 
 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Councilmember Jim Bennett    David Hutchinson 
Alternate: Councilmember Patrick Roff  Alternate: Colleen McGue  
401 W. Venice Avenue    7632 15th Street East 
Venice, FL 34285     Sarasota, FL 34243 
Phone: (941) 486 2626    Phone: (941) 359-5772 
E-mail:jbennett@ci.venice.fl.us   E-mail: dave@mympo.org 
        
 
 

 
 
Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Mayor Kathy Meehan     Bob Kamm 
Alternate: Mayor Rocky Randels   Alternate: Georganna Gillette 
900 E Strawbridge Ave    2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way #B 
Melbourne, FL  32901    Melbourne, FL 32940 
Phone: (321) 984-7588    Phone: (321) 690-6890 
E-mail: cityhall@melbourneflorida.org  E-mail: bob.kamm@brevardcounty.us 

Sarasota/Manatee MPO 
 

Space Coast TPO 
 

River to Sea TPO 

mailto:ppatterson@volusia.org
mailto:lbollenback@r2ctpo.org
mailto:jbennett@ci.venice.fl.us
mailto:dave@mympo.org
mailto:cityhall@melbourneflorida.org
mailto:bob.kamm@brevardcounty.us
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Governing Board     Staff Director 
 
Mr. Darrell Drummond    Peter Buchwald, Chair 
Alternate: Ms. Kathryn Hensley   Alternate: Yi Ding 
2501 SW Bayshore Blvd    466 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd Suite 111  
Port St. Lucie. FL 34984    Port St. Lucie, FL 34953 
Phone: (772)336-8608    Phone:  (772) 462-1593 
E-mail: ddrummond@coasl.com   E-mail: buchwaldp@stlucieco.org 
       
 
 
 
 
 
Paul Gougelman III 
Weiss Serota et al. 
200 E Broward Blvd 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone:  (321) 608-7241 
E-mail:  pgougelman@wsh-law.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

St. Lucie TPO 
 

General Counsel 

mailto:ddrummond@coasl.com
mailto:buchwaldp@stlucieco.org
mailto:pgougelman@wsh-law.com
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